

Press ReleaseFor immediate release

Invesco Mutual Fund launch of Blockchain Fund deferred.

New launch dates will be announced later.

November 17, 2021: Invesco Mutual Fund announced today that the launch of its proposed new fund **Invesco India - Invesco CoinShares Global Blockchain ETF Fund of Fund** originally scheduled to open for subscription on November 24th, 2021 has been deferred. The new launch dates will be announced at a later date. The underlying fund invests in listed equities of companies in developed and emerging markets that participate in the blockchain ecosystem.

From the developments of the last few days, Indian lawmakers have been meeting participants in the country's digital assets industry, which will likely culminate in a new legislative framework being formulated.

In light of the above, we believe it is important for investors to fully understand all aspects before making long term investment decisions.

About Invesco Asset Management (India) Private Limited

Invesco Asset Management (India) is one of the leading asset management companies in India. With over INR 53,747 (US\$ 7.2 bn) of assets under management across Mutual Funds, PMS and Offshore Advisory (for the quarter ending September 2021), we serve investment needs of individual investors, corporate and institutions through mutual funds and sub-advised portfolios. Our expertise extends across equity, fixed income and alternative asset classes where we offer the complete range of funds designed to suit investment needs. IAMI's aim is to provide top class financial care, impeccable service and best-in-class investment products.

For more details visit invescomutualfund.com

About Invesco Ltd.

Invesco is an independent investment management firm dedicated to delivering investment experience that helps people get more out of life. NYSE: IVZ; www.invesco.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

For further information, please contact

Haresh L Sadani

Director – Marketing & Products Invesco Asset Management (India) Private Limited +91 22 67310000 +91 9820349310 Haresh.sadani@invesco.com

Nidhi Sampat

Manager – Marketing Invesco Asset Management (India) Private Limited + 91 22 67310000 + 91 7506923344 Nidhi.sampat@invesco.com